8-Bit CMOS Microcontorller GMS97C2051/L2051
  Hynix semiconductor 1
Features
n Compatible with MCS-51TM Products
n 2 Kbytes of programmable EPROM
n 4.25V to 5.5V Operating Range (GMS97C2051)
2.70V to 3.6V Operating Range (GMS97L2051)
n Version for 12MHz / 24 MHz Operating frequency (GMS97C2051)

GMS97C2051/L2051 8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller
Hynix semiconductor   20
Ordering Information
Speed ( MHz) Power Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 2.7V to 3.6V GMS97L2051 20 PDIP
  GMS97L2051-D  20 SOP
 4.25V to 5.5V GMS97C2051 20 PDIP Commercial
  GMS97C2051-D 20 SOP (0¡ É to 70¡ É)
24 4.25V to 5.5V GMS97C2051-24 20 PDIP
  GMS97C2051-24D 20 SOP
Package Type
20 PDIP 20 Lead, 0.300¡ ÈWide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
20 SOP 20 Lead, 0.300¡ ÈWide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOP)
8-Bit CMOS Microcontorller GMS97C1051/L1051
  Hynix semiconductor 21
Features
n Compatible with MCS-51TM Products
n 1 Kbytes of programmable EPROM
n 4.25V to 5.5V Operating Range (GMS97C1051)
2.70V to 3.6V Operating Range (GMS97L1051)
n Version for 12MHz / 24 MHz Operating frequency (GMS97C1051)
Only 12MHz Operating frequency (GMS97L1051)
n Two-Level Program Memory Lock with encryption array
n 64 bytes SRAM

8-Bit CMOS Microcontorller GMS97C1051/L1051
  Hynix semiconductor 39
Ordering Information
Speed ( MHz) Power Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 2.7V to3.6V GMS97L1051 20 PDIP
  GMS97L1051-D 20 SOP
 4.25V to 5.5V GMS97C1051 20 PDIP Commercial
  GMS97C1051-D 20 SOP (0¡ É to 70¡ É)
24 4.25V to 5.5V GMS97C1051-24 20 PDIP
  GMS97C1051-24D 20 SOP
Package Type
20 PDIP 20 Lead, 0.300¡ ÈWide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
20 SOP 20 Lead, 0.300¡ ÈWide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOP)